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 LWML Kansas District Leaders, 2016-2018 Biennium 
Please keep this for future reference. Contacts can also be found at kansaslwml.org; click “Contact Us” in the upper right corner. 

 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 

Office:    Name:   Hometown:  Zone:   Email:      
President   Brenda Piester  Coats   Wichita   president@kansaslwml.org 
VP Caring Service  Laura Hunter  Shawnee  KC CrossRoads  caringservice@kansaslwml.org 
VP Christian Life  Elaine Engelman Benedict  Southeast  christianlife@kansaslwml.org 
VP Communication  Shelly Keller  Sylvan Grove  Lincoln   communication@kansaslwml.org 
VP Gospel Outreach  Bernie Reetz  Garden City  Southwest  outreach@kansaslwml.org 
VP Organizational Resources 
          and Parliamentarian Gloria Raab  Wichita   Wichita   resources@kansaslwml.org  
VP Special Focus Ministries  Sherri Rose  Linwood  Topeka   ministries@kansaslwml.org 
Recording Secretary  Kathryn Richard  Arma   Southeast  recordingsecretary@kansaslwml.org 
Financial Secretary  Ella Schempp  Shawnee  KC CrossRoads  financialsecretary@kansaslwml.org 
Treasurer   Kim Burdett  Olathe   KC CrossRoads  treasurer@kansaslwml.org 
Meeting Manager  Sherry Meier  Maple Hill  Manhattan  meetingmanager@kansaslwml.org 
Senior Counselor  Pastor Jay Hobson Hepler   District   counselor.jay@kansaslwml.org 
Junior Counselor  Pastor Robert Grimm Alma   District   counselor.bob@kansaslwml.org 
 
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Zone Presidents (Voting) 

 

    Name:   Hometown:  Zone:   Email:      
    Donna Ascher  Abilene   Herington  herington@kansaslwml.org 
    Linda Stanton  Hutchinson  Hutchinson  hutchinson@kansaslwml.org 
    Chyleen Pauesick Kansas City  KC CrossRoads  kccrossroads@kansaslwml.org 
    Beverly Wiese  Hunter   Lincoln   lincoln@kansaslwml.org 
    Arlyce Klipp  Hanover  Linn   linn@kansaslwml.org 
    Carolyn Stutzman Wamego  Manhattan  manhattan@kansaslwml.org 
    Cindy Manche  Hiawatha  Northeast  northeast@kansaslwml.org 
    Betty Kruse  Colby   Northwest  northwest@kansaslwml.org 
    Elaine Engelman Benedict  Southeast  southeast@kansaslwml.org 
    Mary Jo Schultz  Garden City  Southwest  southwest@kansaslwml.org 
    LaJean Rinker  Topeka   Topeka   topeka@kansaslwml.org 
    Mary Dohl  Wichita   Wichita   wichita@kansaslwml.org 
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SPECIAL APPOINTED PERSONNEL 

 

Office:    Name:   Hometown:  Zone:   Email:      
Archivist/Historian**  Esther Ideker  Whiting   Northeast  archivist.esther@kansaslwml.org 
Archivist/Historian, assistant** Judy Carlson  Paola   KC CrossRoads  archivist.judy@kansaslwml.org 
LWR Coordinator**  Karen Morrison  Wichita   Wichita   LWR@kansaslwml.org  
Short-Term Mission Coord.** Ann Jedele  Winfield  Wichita   shorttermmission@kansaslwml.org 
Prayer Mail Coordinator** Velma Bass  Leavenworth  KC CrossRoads  pmail@kansaslwml.org 
 
 
 
 
 

SPECIAL APPOINTED COMMITTEE 
2018 District Convention (Hutchinson) 

 

Office:    Name:   Hometown:  Zone:   Email:      
Chairman**   Mary Schmidt  Mt. Hope  Hutchinson  convention.mary@kansaslwml.org 
Co-Chairman**   Relda Galli  Gem   Northwest  convention.relda@kansaslwml.org 
Co-Chairman**   Corrine Adams  Garden City  Southwest  convention.corrine@kansaslwml.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMMUNICATION COMMITTEE 
The Communication Committee connects women with the mission of LWML through the Kansas District newsletter, directory, and website, as well as social media  

and LWML products and publications, to support all women as they serve the Lord with gladness. 
 

Office:    Name:   Hometown:  Zone:   Email:      
Chairman*, Distribution Manager  
     and Quarterly subscriptions Marj Aufdemberge Lincoln   Lincoln   distribution@kansaslwml.org 
LWML Store Manager   Kathie Thurman  Pratt   Hutchinson  store@kansaslwml.org 
Social Media Manager  Darla Abbott  Great Bend  Hutchinson  facebook@kansaslwml.org 
Technology Manager   Shawna Spiehs  Linn   Linn   technology@kansaslwml.org 
Newsletter Editor  Michelle Domsch Pratt   Wichita   sonshine@kansaslwml.org  
Webmaster   Mark Fuchs  Paola   District   website@kansaslwml.org 
District Calendar   Shelly Keller  Sylvan Grove  Lincoln   communication@kansaslwml.org 
Committee member  Sara Deepe  Douglass  Wichita   
Church Workers in Mission Kathie Thurman        
District Directory  Shawna Spiehs   
Photographers   Darla Abbott and Shawna Spiehs 
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CARING SERVICE COMMITTEE 
The Caring Service Committee selects, organizes, and supervises ingathering and servant events at District Conventions, the Kansas Assembly of Leaders and other 

LWML district events as needed.  Through our collective service, we show the caring love of Christ to others in our church, our communities and our world. 
 

  Office:   Name:   Hometown:  Zone:     
  Chairman*  Betty Amey  Bel Aire   Wichita  
     Janice Cundiff  Oberlin   Northwest 
     Carol Nix  Wichita   Wichita 

    Gloria Peterson  Overland Park  KC CrossRoads 
     Karen Rinne  Overland Park  KC CrossRoads 
    

 
 
 

CHRISTIAN LIFE COMMITTEE 
The Christian Life Committee of the LWML Kansas District provides guidance to the women of the Kansas District on how to find resources  

and programs to help them and their societies grow in faith. 
 

     Office:   Name:   Hometown:  Zone:     
     Chairman*  Tiffany Harkins  Olathe   KC CrossRoads  
        Carol Bauck  Ottawa   Topeka 
        Judy Kolterman  Onaga   Manhattan 
        Amanda Williams Mission   KC CrossRoads 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GOSPEL OUTREACH COMMITTEE 
The Gospel Outreach Committee seeks, accepts, evaluates and forwards Mission Project requests for selection by the Convention Delegates for each biennium. The 

Committee also accepts, evaluates and approves Student Financial Aid applications each school year for students going into church work 
 and enrolled in the Concordia Universities or seminaries. In addition, the Committee considers and forwards potential offering recipients  

for the Day of Prayer, Mission Walk and Convention offerings to be voted on by the Board of Directors. 

 

  Office:       Name: Hometown: Zone:  Email:   
  Chairman* / Mission Grants Chr. Pam Popp Gardner KC CrossRoads missionprojects@kansaslwml.org  
  Mission Grants Co-Chr.    Maria Keil Bel Aire  Wichita 
  Student Financial Aid Chr.   Kris Koops Dodge City Southwest  financialaid@kansaslwml.org 
  Student Financial Aid Co-Chr.   Lisa Brack Albert  Lincoln   
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ORGANIZATIONAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
The Organizational Resources Committee will review and advise on zone and society bylaws and proposed amendments, and approve those not in conflict with District 

bylaws.  Following LWML guidelines, we will submit proposed District bylaws amendments for review by the District Board of Directors and the national Structure 
Committee, and present amendments to delegates at a district convention for a vote to adopt or not adopt the proposed amendments. 

 

   Office:   Name:   Hometown: Zone:  Email:      
 Chairman*  Ruth Stice  Meade  Southwest structure@kansaslwml.org  

   Glenna Lemke  Topeka  Topeka 
   Beverly Wiese  Hunter  Lincoln 

    
 

SPECIAL FOCUS MINISTRIES COMMITTEE 
The Special Focus Ministries Committee plans and implements programs for Young Women Representatives, first time convention attendees,  

and teens, encouraging active participation in LWML. 
 

   Office:   Name:   Hometown: Zone:        
   Chairman*  Ann Harms  Wichita  Wichita  

  Jill Kruse  Galva  Hutchinson 
  Kris Osler  Wichita  Wichita 
 
 

 

SPECIAL APPOINTED COMMITTEE 
Nominating Committee 

The Nominating Committee will seek qualified candidates to serve in elected offices for the next term of service. 

 

   Office:   Name:   Hometown: Zone:  Email:      
  Chairman**   Tiffany Harkins  Olathe  KC CrossRoads nominations@kansaslwml.org 
  Member  Linda Stanton  Hutchinson Hutchinson 
  Member  Arlyce Klipp  Hanover Linn 
  Member  Carolyn Stutzman Wamego Manhattan      
  Member  Kathy Heiniger   Fairview Northeast       
  Past President /  Karen Morrison  Wichita  Wichita 

      Consultant 
 
  * Only Committee Chairmen attend a Board of Directors meeting and are voting members. 
** These Appointed Personnel are invited to attend the Board of Directors meetings; they have voice, but are non-voting members. 
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